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FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: February 20, 2020

CoSIDA Academic All-Districte Men’s Basketball Team Released

The 2019-20 Academic All-District® Men’s Basketball Team, selected by CoSIDA, recognizes the nation’s top student-athletes for
their combined performances on the court and in the classroom. The CoSIDA Academic All-America® program separately recognizes
basketball honorees in four divisions — NCAA Division |, NCAA Division |, NCAA Division Il and NAIA.

First-team Academic All-District® honorees advance to the CoSIDA Academic All-America® ballot. First-, second- and third-team (if
applicable) Academic All-America® honorees will be announced in mid-March.

The CoSIDA Academic All-District® teams include the student-athletes listed on the following pages and are divided into geographic
districts across the United States and Canada.

The Division Il and Il CoSIDA Academic All-America® programs are partially financially supported by the NCAA Division Il and IlI
national governance structures to assist CoSIDA with handling the awards fulfillment aspects for the 2019-20 Divisions Il and 11l Academic
All-America® programs. The NAIA CoSIDA Academic All-America® program is partially financially supported through the NAIA national
office.

For more information about CoSIDA’s Academic All-District® and Academic All-America® Teams program, visit
AcademicAllAmerica.com on CoSIDA.com.
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2019-20 Academic All-District®
Men’s Basketball Team
NCAA Division |

NCAA DIVISION | - DISTRICT 1 (CT, MA, ME, NH, NY, RI, VT)

FIRST TEAM

Name School Yr. GPA Major

Jimmy Boeheim Cornell University Jr.  3.76 Applied Economics & Management

Desure Buie Hofstra University Gr. 3.32/3.92 Linguistics (UG) / Higher Ed., Leadership & Pol. Stud. (G)
Tareq Coburn Hofstra University Sr. 3.65 Community Health

James Foye Dartmouth College Sr. 3.97 Economics

Christian Lutete UMass Lowell Gr. 3.79/4.00 Economics (UG)/ Peace & Conflict Studies (G)

NCAA DIVISION | - DISTRICT 2 (DC, DE, KY, MD, NJ, PA, WV)

FIRST TEAM

Name School Yr. GPA Major

Jordan Cohen Lehigh University Sr. 3.68 Finance

Cam Davis U.S. Naval Academy Jr.  3.38 Ocean Engineering

Scott Meredith Saint Francis University Gr. 3.98/4.00 Accounting (UG)/ Management Info Systems (G)
Jordan Nwora University of Louisville Jr. 340 Exercise Science

Reilly Walsh New Jersey Institute of Technology Gr. 4.00/4.00 Business

Carson Williams Western Kentucky University Gr. 3.82 Criminology (UG) / Organizational Leadership (G)
NCAA DIVISION | — DISTRICT 3 (NC, TN, VA)

FIRST TEAM

Name School Yr. GPA Major

Seth Adelsperger Belmont University Sr. 3.77 Environmental Science

Amidou Bamba Charlotte Gr. 3.98/4.00 MBA

Jermaine Bishop Norfolk State University Sr. 3.51 Mass Communications

Aaron Carver Old Dominion University Gr. 3.43/3.70 Civil Engineering (UG) / Engineering Mgmt. (G)
Onno Steger Western Carolina University Gr. 3.56 Innovation Leadership

NCAA DIVISION | - DISTRICT 4 (AL, FL, GA, PR, SC)

FIRST TEAM

Name School Yr. GPA Major

Wajid Aminu University of North Florida Sr. 347 International Business

Jair Bolden University of South Carolina Sr. 3.58 Retail Management

Djordje Dimitrijevic Mercer University Sr. 3.87 Computer Science

Trent Forrest Florida State University Gr. 343 Sport Management (UG) / Sport Management (G)

Storm Murphy Wofford College Jr. 345 Finance
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2019-20 Academic All-District®
Men’s Basketball Team
NCAA Division |

NCAA DIVISION | - DISTRICT 5 (IL, IN, MI, OH)

FIRST TEAM

Name School

Barret Benson Southern lllinois University
Nate Kennell Bradley University

Cameron Krutwig
Xavier Tillman

Ben Vander Plas Ohio University

Loyola University Chicago
Michigan State University

Yr.
Gr.
Sr.

Jr.
Jr.
Jr.

GPA

Major

3.63/4.00 Radio, TV & Film (UG) / Recreation Professions (G)

3.52
3.42
3.63
3.98

Management Information Systems
Entrepreneurship

Communication

Communications Studies

NCAA DIVISION | - DISTRICT 6 (AR, IA, LA, MN, MO, MS, MT, ND, SD, Wi, WY)

FIRST TEAM

Name School Yr.
Matt Dentlinger South Dakota State University Jr.

AJ Green University of Northern lowa So.
Skylar Mays Louisiana State University Sr.
Connor McCaffery University of lowa Jr.

Mubarak Muhammed Louisiana Tech University Sr.

GPA
4.00
3.61
3.93
3.50
3.57

Major

Mechanical Engineering

Movement & Exercise Science Sports Psych
Kinesiology / Human Movement Pre-Med
Finance

Industrial Engineering

NCAA DIVISION | - DISTRICT 7 (CO, ID, KS, NE, NM, NV, OK, TX)

FIRST TEAM

Name School Yr.
Freddie Gillespie Baylor University Sr.
Brady Manek University of Oklahoma Jr.
Davide Moretti Texas Tech University Jr.
Emmanuel Nzekwesi Oral Roberts University Sr.
Matt Pile University of Nebraska Omaha Jr.

NCAA DIVISION | — DISTRICT 8 (AK, AZ, CA, Hi, OR, UT,

FIRST TEAM

Name School

Brooks DeBisschop Northern Arizona University
TJ Haws Brigham Young University
Sam Merrill Utah State University

Mason Peatling
Ethan Thompson

Yr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Eastern Washington University Gr.
Oregon State University

Jr.

GPA
3.34
3.53
3.68
3.45
3.93

Major

Political Science

Management

Human Science

Computer Information Technology
Chemistry

WA, Canada)

GPA
3.97

3.46

3.39
3.89/4.00
3.48

Major

Finance

Finance

Business Administration

Finance (UG) / Business Administration (G)
Digital Communication Arts
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2019-20 Academic All-District®
Men’s Basketball Team
NCAA Division Il

NCAA DIVISION Il — DISTRICT 1 (Central Atlantic, East Coast, Northeast 10)
FIRST TEAM

Name School Yr. GPA Major

Tom Brown Le Moyne College Sr. 3.83 Information Systems / Marketing
Will Moreton Stonehill College Sr. 3.48 Finance

Ronnie Silva Adelphi University So. 3.77 Sport Management

Andrew Sischo Daemen College Sr. 3.40 Sport Management

Peyton Wejnert Pace University Sr. 3.89 Finance

NCAA DIVISION Il — DISTRICT 2 (Central Intercollegiate, Mountain East, Pennsylvania State)
FIRST TEAM

Name School Yr. GPA Major

Dalton Bolon West Liberty University Gr. 3.85 Biology (G)
Nathan Davis Seton Hill University Sr. 3.96 Spanish

John Paul Kromka University of Pittsburgh-Johnstown So. 3.92 Engineering
Thomas Lang Shepherd University Sr. 3.79 Physical Education
Brent Pegram California University of Pennsylvania Jr.  3.50 Criminal Justice

NCAA DIVISION Il - DISTRICT 3 (Conference Carolinas, Peach Belt, South Atlantic)
FIRST TEAM

Name School Yr. GPA Major

James Brown King University Sr. 3.70 Business Marketing
Luke Gibson Newberry College Sr. 3.97 Accounting

Trenton Gibson Tusculum University So. 3.94 Pre-Pharmacy

Caleb Hodnett Tusculum University Gr. 3.66/3.50 Biology (UG)/MBA (G)
Darius Simmons Lenoir-Rhyne University Jr. 3.64 Medical Studies

NCAA DIVISION Il — DISTRICT 4 (Great Lakes Intercollegiate, Great Lakes Valley, Great Midwest)
FIRST TEAM

Name School Yr. GPA Major
Conley Garrison Drury University Jr.  3.60 Finance
Gabe Kynard Lake Erie College Sr. 3.85 Accounting
Curtis Lewis Rockhurst University Jr.  3.57 Accounting
Drew Noble Ashland University Sr. 3.77 Accounting
Damian Prgomet Southwest Baptist University Gr. 3.55/3.68 MBA

Ben Weyer Bellarmine University Sr. 3.48 Accounting
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2019-20 Academic All-District®
Men’s Basketball Team
NCAA Division Il

NCAA DIVISION Il — DISTRICT 5 (Gulf South, Southern Intercollegiate, Sunshine State)

FIRST TEAM

Name School Yr.
Clay Guillozet Valdosta State University Sr.
Elijah Jenkins Embry-Riddle University (Fla.) Sr.
JJ Kaplan University of Alabama in Huntsville Sr.
Luka Majstorovic Embry-Riddle University (Fla.) Gr.
Sam Orf University of Alabama in Huntsville Jr.
Jack Rauch Florida Southern College Sr.
Gresyn Rogers Spring Hill College Sr.
Nick Smith Nova Southeastern University Jr.

GPA
3.59

3.96

3.78
3.34/3.40
3.83

3.78

3.76

3.56

NCAA DIVISION Il — DISTRICT 6 (Lone Star, Rocky Mountain)

FIRST TEAM

Name School Yr.
Jason Anderson Colorado State University - Pueblo Sr.
Cameron Chatwin Dixie State University Sr.

Logan Elers
Brendan Sullivan
Roberto Vercellino

South Dakota School of Mines and Technology ~ Sr.
Colorado School of Mines
Regis University

So.

Sr.

GPA
3.82
3.86
3.82
3.79
4.00

Major

Management

Mechanical Engineering
Economics / Finance

Civil Engineering (G)

Sports & Fithess Management
Criminology

Biochemistry

Finance

Major

Economics / Business Administration
Recreation & Sport Management
Metallurgical Engineering

Civil Engineering

Physics

NCAA DIVISION Il — DISTRICT 7 (Great American, Mid-America, Northern Sun)

FIRST TEAM

Name School Yr.
Kevin Buckingham Southeastern Oklahoma State University ~ Sr.
Harrison Cleary University of Minnesota, Crookston Sr.
KJ Lesure University of Arkansas at Monticello Sr.
Tyler Riemersma Augustana University Jr.
Caleb Wagner Winona State University Sr.

GPA
3.68
3.68
4.00
3.86
3.69

Major

Health & Human Performance
Sports & Recreation Management
Interdisciplinary Studies

Data Science

Finance

NCAA DIVISION Il — DISTRICT 8 (California Collegiate, Great Northwest, Pacific West)

FIRST TEAM

Name School Yr.
Tyler Cartaino Chaminade University Gr.
Trevor Jasinsky Western Washington University Sr.
Jack Macdonald University of Alaska Anchorage Sr.
Selom Mawugbe Azusa Pacific University Sr.
Tyrell Roberts UC San Diego Jr.
Jackson Strong Humboldt State Sr.

GPA
3.83/3.50
3.49

3.73

3.51

3.41

3.66

Major

Accounting

Marketing

Accounting

Biology
Communications
Business Administration
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2019-20 Academic All-District®
Men’s Basketball Team
NCAA Division lll

NCAA DIVISION lll - DISTRICT 1 (MA, ME)

FIRST TEAM
Name

Jack Casale
Sam Jefferson
Heath Post
Eric Savage
Alex Sikorski

School

Saint Joseph's College (ME)
Colby College

Springfield College

Tufts University

Western New England University

Yr.

Jr.

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Jr.

NCAA DIVISION Il - DISTRICT 2 (CT, DC, DE, MD, NH,

FIRST TEAM
Name

Max Bosco
Spencer Cook
Lucas Martin
Noah Valencia
Randall Walko

School

Middlebury College

Stevens Institute of Technology
Salisbury University

Gallaudet University

The College of New Jersey

NCAA DIVISION IIl - DISTRICT 3 (NY)

FIRST TEAM
Name

Ryan Algier
Andrew Fitch
Kena Gilmour
Gabriel Leifer
Kevin Mackin
Dan Masino

School

University of Rochester
SUNY Canton
Hamilton College
Yeshiva University
SUNY Oneonta

Hobart College

NCAA DIVISION Ill - DISTRICT 4 (PA)

FIRST TEAM
Name

Tone Cockrell
Colin McNeil
Zac O'Dell
Dylan O'Hara
Jared Wagner

School

Keystone College
Carnegie Mellon University
Swarthmore College
Westminster College (PA)
York College (Pa.)

Yr.

Jr.

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Yr.

Jr.
Jr.

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Jr.

Yr.

Jr.

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

GPA
3.49
3.83
3.77
3.60
3.92

GPA
3.57
3.84
4.00
3.83
3.51

GPA
3.84
3.98
3.70
3.68
3.73
3.98

GPA
3.94
3.67
3.38
3.94
3.55

Major

Accounting / Finance
Econ-Math / Financial Markets
Environmental Science
Economics

Finance

NJ, RI, VT, WV)

Major

Economics

Finance

Computer Science

Physical Education & Recreation
Management

Major

Data Science

Mechanical Engineering Technology
Government

Accounting

Business Economics

Economics

Major

Business

Behavioral Economics, Policy, & Decision Science
Biochemistry

Early Childhood Education/Special Education
Sport Management



LT

ACADEMIC
ALL-DISTRICT
TEAM
SELECTED BY COSJ@

***

2019-20 Academic All-District®
Men’s Basketball Team
NCAA Division Il

NCAA DIVISION lll - DISTRICT 5 (AL, AR, FL, GA, KY, MO, MS, NC, PR, SC, TN, VA)

FIRST TEAM
Name

Buzz Anthony
Sam Armstrong
Michael Jefferson
Matt Nester

Jack Nolan
Matthew Schner
Seth Stanley
T.C. Thacker

School

Randolph-Macon College
Southern Virginia University
Transylvania University
Washington University in St. Louis
Washington University in St. Louis
Emory University

Hendrix College

University of Lynchburg

NCAA DIVISION IIl - DISTRICT 6 (MI, MN, WI)

FIRST TEAM

Name

Booker Coplin

Kent Hanson
Jackson Henningfield
Matthew Kirmse
Tanner Youngberg

School

Augsburg University

Carleton College

Macalester College

Milwaukee School of Engineering
University of Northwestern - St. Paul

NCAA DIVISION IIl - DISTRICT 7 (IL, IN, OH)

FIRST TEAM
Name

Jake Bertemes
Jack Davidson
Marcus Demspey
Christian Fioretti
Antonio lonadi
Michael Quiring

School

Wittenberg University

Wabash College

Muskingum University

Oberlin College

Case Western Reserve University
Baldwin Wallace University

Yr.

Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.

So.

Sr.

Yr.

Sr.
Sr.
Jr.

Gr.

Sr.

Yr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.

GPA
3.48
3.90
3.67
3.90
3.51
3.84
3.92
3.75

GPA
3.60

3.58

3.79
4.00/4.00
3.92

GPA
3.77
3.59
3.89
3.70
3.93
3.81

Major

Mathematics

Psychology

Accounting / Business Administration
Biology

Finance / Political Science

Business Administration

Business / Economics

Health & Physical Education

Major
Biopsychology
Economics
Physics / Applied Mathematics & Statistics
Business Administration (UG) / MBA (G)
Accounting

Major

Chemistry

Economics

Business Management
Economics

Accounting

Finance

NCAA DIVISION lil - DISTRICT 8 (AK, AZ, CA, CO, HI, IA, ID, KS, LA, MT, ND, NE)
(NM, NV, OK, OR, SD, TX, UT, WA, WY, Canada)

FIRST TEAM
Name

Nate Bahe

Ben College
Micah Elan
Miles President
Conor Riordan

School

Nebraska Wesleyan University
Whitworth University
Pomona-Pitzer
Claremont-Mudd-Scripps
Simpson College

Yr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

GPA
3.72
3.62
3.70
3.94
3.94

Major

Health & Physical Education
Graphic Design

Economics / Environmental Analysis
Computer Science

Mathematics
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2019-20 Academic All-District®

Men’s Basketball Team
NAIA

NAIA - DISTRICT 1 (AL, CT, DC, DE, FL, GA, MA, MD, ME, MI, NC)

FIRST TEAM

Name

Jeff Beckman
DeMarco Dickerson
Gabe Meriwether
Jeremy Oppenheimer
Joshua Reynolds
Nick Welch

NAIA - DISTRICT 2 (AR, IL, IN, KY, LA, MS, TN)

FIRST TEAM
Name

Mason Degenkolb
Kyle Mangas
James McCloud
Vincent Miranda
Nic Reed

Ryan Robinson
Bishop Smith
Charlie Warner

School

Spring Arbor University

Siena Heights University
Cornerstone University (Mich.)
Southeastern University
Madonna University

Lourdes University

School

Taylor University

Indiana Wesleyan University

Taylor University
Taylor University

Olivet Nazarene University

Taylor University

Indiana University East
Grace College

Yr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.

Yr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

NAIA - DISTRICT 3 (IA, KS, MN, MO, ND, NE, SD, WI)

FIRST TEAM
Name

Alex Borchera
Ty Hoglund
Zach Imig
Carter Kent
Jackson Lamb
Jaylon Scott
Tanner Shuck

School

Morningside College
Dakota Wesleyan University
Morningside College

Concordia University (Neb.)

Briar Cliff University
Bethel College

Concordia University (Neb.)

Yr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.

So.
Sr.
So.
Sr.

NAIA - DISTRICT 4 (AK, AZ, CA, CO, HI, ID, MT, NM, NV,
(OR, TX, UT, WA, WY, Canada)

FIRST TEAM

Name School Yr.
Nate Bruneel College of Idaho Sr.
Tate Hoffman Southern Oregon University Sr.
Max McCullough Eastern Oregon University Sr.
Ryan Ricks Northwest University (Wash.) Jr.
Jeremiah Testa Menlo College Sr.
Dane Warp Carroll College Sr.

GPA
3.90
3.50
3.90
3.57
3.56
3.36

GPA
3.81
3.66
3.64
4.00
3.81
3.54
3.30
4.00

GPA
3.89
3.59
4.00
4.00
3.87
3.66
3.97

OK)

GPA
3.57
3.54
3.78
3.97
3.94
3.53

(NH, NJ, NY, OH, PA, PR, RI, SC, VA, VT, WV)

Major

Special Education
Graphic Design
Pre-Med

Sports Management
Business Administration
Business Administration

Major

Accounting

Finance

Management / Marketing
Biochemistry

Economics / Finance
Management

Business Administration
Accounting

Major

Mathematics

Business Finance

Biopsychology

Biology

Biology

Business Administration

Secondary Education / Mathematics

Major

Business

Business Administration
Business Administration
Management

Accounting

Biochemistry / Molecular Biology



